
FEDERAL BAR ASSOCIATION 

COLUMBUS CHAPTER PRESIDENTS 

 
2017-18 Hon. Chelsey M. Vascura Chelsey_vascura@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

2016-17 Alycia N. Broz anbroz@vorys.com 

2015-16 Shawn K. Judge sjudge@isaacwiles.com 

2014-15 Jay Yurkiw jyurkiw@porterwright.com 

2013-14 David Butler dbutler@taftlaw.com 

2012-13 Hon. Michael H. Watson Michael_watson@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

2011-12 Michael Dortch mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

2010-11 Bryan Faller Bryan_Faller@hna.honda.com 

2009-10 Hon. Jeffrey S. Sutton CA06-Sutton_Chambers@ca6.uscourts.gov 

2008-09 Sarah Morrison Sarah.m.1@bwc.state.oh.us 

2007-08 James Curphey JCurphey@porterwright.com 

2006-07 Hon. Elizabeth P. Deavers Elizabeth_preston_deavers@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

2005-06 Mark Landes mlandes@isaacwiles.com 

2004-05 John Kulewicz jjkulewicz@vorys.com 

2003-04 Elizabeth Smith etsmith@vorys.com 

2002-03 Dave Shouvlin dshouvlin@porterwright.com 

2001-02 Randy Wiseman rwiseman@bricker.com 

2000-01 Kimberly Skaggs  

1999-00 Brad Barbin bdbarbin@aol.com 

1998-99 Hon. Terence P. Kemp kempterryp@gmail.com 

1997-98 Mark Landes mlandes@isaacwiles.com 

1996-97 Hon. Norah McCann King Norah_McCann_King@ohsd.uscourts.gov 

 

Other Past Presidents include: 

Ralph Breitfeller 

Hon. Richard Frye 

Hon. Mark Abel 

 

***  If you have information regarding other past presidents and years served, please contact 

Stephanie Rawlings at Stephanie_rawlings@ohsd.uscourts.gov 


